
G & E Farms 
Premium Assured Heifer Sale 

 
March 26, 2022 

12:30 pm 
G & E Sale Facility 

Gretna, Virginia 
 
 
Consigners 
 
G & E Farm, George Winn, Gretna, VA 
 
Shelton Angus Farm, W. H. "Buddy" Shelton, Gretna, VA 
 
Dogwood Farm,  Marty Winn, Axton, VA 
 
Adams Brothers Farms, Hurt, VA 
 
Jay Calhoun, Callands, VA 
 
TL & AT Farms, Terry Grech, Brodnax, VA 
 
Willow Oak Livestock, Blake Hutcherson, Gretna, VA 
 
 
 
Videos available at www.sheltonangus.com 



G & E Farms Premium Assured Heifer Sale 2022 
 

Tele-Auction Bidding 
 
 Buyers please call or text in advance to receive a buyer number for Tele-
Auction bidding. Pre-Registration is required prior to auction time.  
  
 Call or Text Karen Shelton at 434-203-0288 during the following times:  
  
 Saturday, March 26 from 8:30 am to 12:00 pm.  
 
 Be prepared to provide the following information: 
 Buyer Name: 
 Mailing Address: 
 Contact Number: 
 Email Address: 
 
 To participate in the Tele-auction, once you have pre-registered and have 
received your buyer number, call and follow instructions using the following 
information no earlier than 10 minutes before auction time: 
 
Tele-auction number: 800-309-2350 
Conference ID 450 5515# 
 

COWBUYER 
Online Bidding 

 
Live internet bidding at www.cowbuyer.com 

 
Pre-registration and pre-approval are required. Contact Aaron Ray Tompkins at 
336-363-4639. 

 
On-Site Bidding 

 
 As always, on-site bidding is still available. Pick up a buyer number at the 
window in the sale barn when you arrive on sale day. Heifers will be offered by 
their pens, but you may choose individuals from each pen. Pairs will be offered 
individually. Cattle will be sold with accompanying video footage, but will not 
enter the sale ring. Cattle will be available for viewing at the G&E sale facility 
Friday afternoon, 03/25/2022 and prior to the sale Saturday, 03/26/2022. 



 

VA Premium Assured Heifers 

Open and Bred Heifer Program Requirements- Fall 2019 

Premium Assured Level 
Heifers must meet all of the following requirements 

 

PHYSICAL REQUIREMENTS 

Age –  

Bred Heifers 

Stated birth date with projected age at calving being: 

22 to 26 months of age (Spring calving heifers) 

22-26 months of age (Fall calving heifers). 

Open Heifers 

Stated birth date with age at sale between 11 and 17 

months of age. 

Frame size – All heifers must be frame score 4.5-6.5. 

Structure – All heifers must be deemed structurally 

correct by the local VA Premium Assured Heifer 

Committee which includes the local Animal Science 

Extension Agent. 

Muscling – All heifers must possess adequate muscling 

without being extreme. Muscling score 2.5 to 1.0 (upper 

half of 2 muscling and better). 

Body condition score – All heifers must be BCS 5 to 7 

(1=emaciated; 9=obese). 

 

HEALTH REQUIREMENTS 

 
Vaccinations - All vaccinations given in accordance to 

label directions including booster if required. 

• Calfhood brucellosis vaccination (Plus designation 

only) 

• IBR-PI3, BRSV, BVD (type 1 & 2 – MLV w/Fetal 

Protection) 

• 7-way clostridial. 

• 5-way leptospirosis (2 doses for bred heifers). 

Parasite controls  

• Fall sales – Endecticide within 60 days and before 

November 1. 

• Spring sales - Endecticide within 30 days and after 

February 1. 

• Endecticides are products that control both internal 

and external parasites. 

Defects 

• Heifers with bad eyes, horns, rat-tails, bob tails or 

frozen ears will not be accepted. 

• Any lame animals will not be accepted. 

Tests  

• Tested negative for BVD-PI. 

• No Brucellosis tests required as heifers are calfhood 

vaccinated for Brucellosis. 

• TB tests will be required for animals to be sold out 

of state per interstate shipment requirements. 

• All service sires must be BVD-PI negative. 

 

GENETIC REQUIREMENTS 

Breeds – Any heifer breed or breed combinations are 

eligible, but breeds must be specified. 

Service sires – Bred Heifers 

• Service sire must be identified. 

• All service sires must be in the best 40% for both 

calving ease (CE) and birth weight (BW) EPDs and 

meet VQA requirements for growth EPD. See Table 

1 and Table 2.  No requirement for milk EPD, but 

milk EPD must be listed.  

 

REPRODUCTIVE REQUIREMENTS 

Open Heifers – All open heifers must have a 

reproductive exam by an approved professional.  Heifers 

may not have received any growth implants. 

Pelvic area – All heifers must have a yearling pelvic 

area of 150 cm2 or greater at prebreeding (presale) 

examination.  Heifers with pelvic areas <150 cm2 may 

not be sold.  Pelvic areas need to be reported but will not 

be listed in the sale catalogue. 

Reproductive tract score – All open heifers for sale 

that are 12 months old or older must have a RTS of 3 or 

better. (Colorado State reproductive tract scoring 

system). 

Open guarantee - All heifers will be guaranteed open 

on sale day (except heifers sold as exposed).  If a heifer 

sold as open is proven pregnant by a veterinarian within 

30 days of the sale, the consignor will replace the heifer 

or refund the sale price of the heifer and take possession 

of the heifer. 

 
Bred Heifers 

Conceived within restricted time period - All heifers 

must have conceived within the first 50 days following 

initial artificial inseminations and/or natural mating. 

Pelvic area – All heifers must have a yearling pelvic 

area of 150 cm2 or greater at prebreeding examination or 

a pelvic area of 180 cm2 or greater at pregnancy 

examination.  Heifers not meeting this requirement may 

not be sold as VAPAH.  Pelvic areas need to be reported 

but will not be listed in the sale catalogue. 

Pregnant guarantee - All heifers will be guaranteed 

pregnant on sale day.  If a heifer sold as pregnant is 

proven open by a veterinarian within 30 days of the sale, 

the consignor will replace the heifer or refund the sale 

price of the heifer and take possession of the heifer. 

Certification requirements – In order to be tagged and 

sold as VAPAH, heifers and data need to be certified by 

the Animal Science Extension Agent or Beef Specialist. 



 

 

 

Table 1.   Service Sire Birth Weight and Calving Ease EPD Requirements 

 
Service Sires for Commercial Heifers (top 40th percentile Angus equivalent) 

Breed Angus 

CE EPD (min.) +8 

BW EPD (max.) +0.8 

 

 

 

 

 

Table 2. Service Sire Minimum YW EPD Requirements (Specification also applies to Sire of Heifer for 

Premium Assured Plus Designation) 

 Minimum Yearling Weight EPD 
Bull Birth Year 

 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 & earlier 

Angus +78 +76 +80 +80 +77 +77 +72 

Charolais +43 +40 +39 +40 +38 +37 +27 

Gelbvieh (PB) +86 +85 +85 +85 +82 +82 +73/89** 

Gelbvieh 
Balancer 

+92 +93 +91 +91 +87 +87 +72/88** 

Hereford +75 +74 +73 +73 +70 +69 +64 

Limousin +80 +78 +76 +76 +77 +73 +69 

Lim-Flex +90 +89 +89 +89 +88 +84  

Red Angus +77 +78 +79 +79 +73 +70 +54/75** 

Shorthorn +68 +68 +54 +53 +54 +20/54** +21 

Simmental (PB ) +86 +83 +84 +84 +84 +83 +53/88** 

Simmental 
Hybrid 

+86 +83 +84 +84 +83 +79 +53/88** 

**Simmental and Red Angus base change Fall 2012, Gelbvieh base change Spring 2013, Shorthorn base change 2014- first EPD 

applies to EPDs published pior to base change, second EPD applies to current value. 

 

Premium Assured Plus Level 

In addition to all previously described requirements 

Sire of Heifer  

• Sire of heifer must be identified.  

• Minimum EPD requirements- Sire of heifer must meet VQA requirements for YW EPD (Table 2) 

 

 

 

For additional information on the VAPAH program, contact Dr. Scott Greiner at 540-231-9159. 

 



 
G & E Premium Assured Heifer Sale  

2022 Sale Order 
 

VPA Tagged Heifers 
Pen 9 
Pen 10 
Pen 8 
Pen 11 
Pen 12 
Pen 14 
Pen 1 
Pen 2 
Pen 7 
Pen 4 
Pen 6 
Pen 5 
Pen 13 

 Cow / Calf Pairs 
Pen 15 - 99F 
            - 28H 

- F20 
- H7 
- 112H 
- G8 
- 34H 
- 30G 
- 73H 

 
Non-VPA Tagged Heifers 
Pen 3 
 

*Heifers will be offered by their pens, but you may choose individuals from each 
pen. Pairs will be offered individually. Cattle will be sold with accompanying 
video footage, but will not enter the sale ring. 



DWF - PEN   1   Dogwood Farm  - Marty Winn, Axton, VA  (276-732-1247) 
  

VPA FARM TAG  SIRE SERVICE SIRE DUE DATE 
4901  H13 

(Commercial) 
Hickok A.I. Fireball 09-01-22 

4902 H57 DWF Bronc E11 N.S. Uptown 31G 09-10-22 
4903 H12 Wall Street N.S. Uptown 31G 09-12-22 
4904 H51 Niagara N.S. Uptown 31G 09-14-22 
4905 H41 Niagara N.S. Uptown 31G 09-15-22 

*Registered will transfer. Contact Marty for more information 276-732-1247. 
 

DWF Individual EPDs CED BW WW YW M 
Mill Bar Hickok 7242 +11 +0 +64 +112 +27 
GB Fireball 672 +16 +0 +66 +127 +25 
WHS Uptown 31G +10 -.3 +71 +109 +32 
H57 (20045149) +9 -.8 +65 +118 +29 
H12 (20045144) +9 +.3 +70 +141 +29 
H51 (20045151) +4 +2.6 +50 +94 +17 
H41 (20045154) +5 +1.7 +58 +121 +34 

 
DWF - PEN   2   Dogwood Farm  - Marty Winn, Axton, VA  (276-732-1247) 
  

VPA FARM TAG  SIRE SERVICE SIRE DUE DATE 
4906 H47 Niagara N.S. Uptown 31G 09-18-22 
4907 H38 Wall Street N.S. Uptown 31G 09-18-22 
4908 H19 Tehama Patriarch N.S. Uptown 31G 09-25-22 
4909 H37 Ellingson Homegrown N.S. Uptown 31G 09-27-22 
4910 H24 Fireball N.S. Uptown 31G 10-02-22 
4911 H14 Niagara N.S. Uptown 31G 10-16-22 

*Registered will transfer. Contact Marty for more information 276-732-1247. 
 

DWF Individual EPDs CED BW WW YW M 
WHS Uptown 31G +10 -.3 +71 +109 +32 
H47 (20045145) -2 +3.3 +59 +119 +25 
H38 (20045140) +6 +.6 +65 +124 +24 
H19 (20045713) +7 +3.4 +82 +150 +24 
H37 (20045147) +10 +.3 +59 +97 +29 
H24 (20045909) +15 +.1 +67 +115 +25 
H14 (20045160) +6 +2.1 +65 +120 +25 

 

 

 



JC  - PEN   3    Jay Calhoun  -  Callands, VA (434-688-1196)      

VPA FARM TAG SIRE SERVICE SIRE DUE DATE 
 142 (Char.X) Niagara A.I. Tahoe 09-10-22 
 22 (Char.X) Calhoun N.S.  N.S. 8124/45F 10-14-22 
 77 (Char.X) Niagara A.I. Tahoe 09-10-22 
 173 Niagara N.S. 8124/45F 10-14-22 
 137 (BWF) Niagara A.I. Tahoe 09-10-22 
 37 Calhoun N.S. N.S. 8124/45F 10-24-22 

These heifers meet all VPA requirements with the exception of being calfhood brucellosis 
vaccinated. 
 

Calhoun Herd Sires CED BW WW YW M 
Tehama Tahoe B767 +10 +0 +78 +134 +32 
LLF 431 Fortress 8124 +14 -1.9 +65 +120 +34 
WHS Sure Fire 45F +12 -1.2 +57 +99 +31 
WHS Tour of Duty 105F +11 -.5 +57 +97 +29 
WHS Weigh Up 18F +4 +2.5 +68 +121 +29 

 

TG  - PEN   4   Terry Grech (TL & AT) – Brodnax, VA (804-586-5005) 

VPA FARM TAG SIRE SERVICE SIRE DUE DATE 
3346 118-1-5 95G N.S. H111 09-23-22 
3347 31-15 Growth Fund N.S. 95G 10-24-22 
3348 1805-18 Niagara N.S. H111 09-11-22 
3349 130-25 Niagara N.S. H111 09-12-22 
3350 1802-29 DWF War Party N.S 95G 10-23-22 

*Registered will transfer. Contact Terry for more information 804-586-5005. 
 

Grech Individual EPDs CED BW WW YW M 
WHS Playbook 95G +15 +.4 +80 +138 +37 
KCF Bennett Potomac H111 +8 +.1 +65 +122 +30 
118-1-5 (20076592) +14 -1.2 +61 +109 +29 
31-15 (20076860) +14 -1.1 +67 +113 +31 
1805-18 (20076745) +2 +1.7 +70 +137 +29 
130-25 (20076740) -2 +3.0 +67 +124 +29 
1802-29 (20076829) +1 +1.2 +58 +105 +39 

 

 

 

 



GE - PEN   5   G & E Farm  -  George Winn, Gretna, VA (434-489-4458) 

VPA FARM TAG SIRE SERVICE SIRE DUE DATE 
4951 3 Playbook N.S. 150F/G2/G8 10-16-22 
4975 246 Niagara N.S. 150F/G2/G8 10-16-22 
4970 206 Niagara N.S. 150F/G2/G8 10-21-22 
4968 192 Niagara N.S. 150F/G2/G8 10-22-22 
4969 200 Niagara N.S. 150F/G2/G8 10-22-22 
4986 401 Niagara N.S. 150F/G2/G8 10-22-22 

 
GE - PEN   6   G & E Farm  -  George Winn, Gretna, VA (434-489-4458)     

VPA FARM TAG SIRE SERVICE SIRE DUE DATE 
4956 122 Niagara N.S. 150F/G2/G8 10-01-22 
4957 124 Niagara N.S. 150F/G2/G8 10-01-22 
4976 257 Playbook N.S. 150F/G2/G8 10-01-22 
4979 297 Playbook N.S. 150F/G2/G8 10-01-22 
4995 601 Niagara N.S. 150F/G2/G8 10-03-22 
4960 146 Niagara N.S. 150F/G2/G8 10-07-22 

 
GE - PEN   7   G & E Farm  -  George Winn, Gretna, VA (434-489-4458)     

VPA FARM TAG SIRE SERVICE SIRE DUE DATE 
4954 97 Niagara N.S. 150F/G2/G8 09-21-22 
4959 133 Niagara N.S. 150F/G2/G8 09-21-22 
4973 226 Niagara N.S. 150F/G2/G8 09-21-22 
4985 373 Niagara N.S. 150F/G2/G8 09-21-22 
4952 8 Niagara N.S. 150F/G2/G8 09-23-22 
4961 157 Niagara N.S. 150F/G2/G8 09-26-22 
4967 179 Niagara N.S. 150F/G2/G8 09-26-22 
4978 285 Niagara N.S. 150F/G2/G8 09-26-22 

 
G&E Herd Sires CED BW WW YW M 

SS Niagara Z29 +6 +.9 +69 +140 +28 
Tex Playbook 5437 +13 -.2 +61 +105 +33 
WHS Sure Fire 150F +12 -.4 +45 +86 +30 
DWF Sure Fire of E6 G2 +15 -.8 +57 +103 +35 
DWF Sure Fire of E26 G8 +13 +.1 +64 +125 +23 

 

 
 
 
 
 



GE - PEN   8   G & E Farm  -  George Winn, Gretna, VA (434-489-4458)      

VPA FARM TAG SIRE SERVICE SIRE DUE DATE 
4989 469 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 
4990 480 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 
4991 491 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 
4992 492 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 
4993 504 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 
4994 512 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 
4996 602 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 
4997 603 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 
4998 604 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 
4999 605 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 

 
GE - PEN   9   G & E Farm  -  George Winn, Gretna, VA (434-489-4458)  

VPA FARM TAG SIRE SERVICE SIRE DUE DATE 
4953 66 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 
4955 105 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 
4958 132 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 
4962 162 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 
4963 169 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 
4964 170 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 
4965 173 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 
4971 219 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 
4972 221 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 

 
GE - PEN   10   G & E Farm  -  George Winn, Gretna, VA (434-489-4458)   

VPA FARM TAG SIRE SERVICE SIRE DUE DATE 
4974 227 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 
4977 274 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 
4966 310 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 
4980 316 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 
4981 318 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 
4982 332 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 
4983 334 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 
4984 338 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 
4987 450 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 
4988 468 Niagara A.I. Home Town 09-08-22 

 
G&E Herd Sires CED BW WW YW M 

GAR Home Town +14 -.6 +59 +112 +29 
SS Niagara Z29 +6 +.9 +69 +140 +28 



WHS  - PEN   11   Shelton Angus Farm,  W. H. "Buddy" Shelton  -  Gretna, VA (434-251-7149) 

VPA FARM TAG SIRE SERVICE SIRE DUE DATE 
4205 I11 Growth Fund A.I. Home Town 09-13-22 
4206 56I Inertia A.I. Home Town 09-13-22 
4207 17I Quantum A.I. Home Town 09-13-22 
4208 32I Quantum A.I. Dual Threat 09-13-22 
4209 78I Proactive A.I. Dual Threat 09-13-22 
4210 2I Unique A.I. Surpass 10-01-22 
4211 124I Dark Fire A.I. Regiment 10-02-22 
4212 10I Quantum A.I. Home Town 10-01-22 
4213 37I Combustion A.I. Home Town 10-04-22 
4214 106I Niagara A.I. Tahoe 10-17-22 

*Registered - will transfer - additional information in supplemental booklet at pen.  
Contact Buddy for more information 434-251-7149. 
 

Shelton Individual EPDs CED BW WW YW M 
GAR Home Town +14 -.6 +59 +112 +29 
GAR Dual Threat +14 -.8 +66 +124 +37 
BJ Surpass +14 +.3 +86 +144 +37 
Wilks Regiment 9035 +13 +.3 +88 +165 +34 
Tehama Tahoe B767 +10 +0 +78 +134 +32 
I11(20101914) +9 +1.6 +86 +160 +37 
56I (20093976) +9 +.8 +73 +136 +30 
17I (20080537) +3 +3.4 +72 +128 +34 
32I (20080525) +4 +3.6 +70 +117 +33 
78I (20076529) +7 +.6 +66 +121 +30 
2I (20011915) +12 +.7 +72 +124 +27 
124I (20101909) +7 +.7 +64 +105 +37 
10I (20101907) +11 +.6 +61 +118 +39 
37I (20086819) +4 +2.1 +59 +111 +33 
106I (20086818) +1 +2.3 +86 +153 +25 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ABF  - PEN   12   Adams Brothers   -  Danny Adams, Hurt, VA (434-841-8011) 

VPA FARM TAG  SIRE SERVICE SIRE DUE DATE 
4913 667 Adams N.S. A.I. Tahoe 09-25-22 
4914 671 Adams N.S. A.I. Tahoe 09-25-22 
4915 673 Adams N.S. A.I. Tahoe 09-25-22 
4916 683 Adams N.S. A.I. Tahoe 09-25-22 
4917 685 Adams N.S. A.I. Tahoe 09-25-22 
4918 686 Adams N.S. A.I. Tahoe 09-25-22 
4919 699 Adams N.S. A.I. Tahoe 09-25-22 
4920 751 Adams N.S. A.I. Tahoe 09-25-22 
4921 755 Adams N.S. A.I. Tahoe 09-25-22 
4922 768 Adams N.S. A.I. Tahoe 09-25-22 

   
ABF  - PEN   13   Adams Brothers   -  Danny Adams, Hurt, VA (434-841-8011)       

VPA FARM TAG  SIRE SERVICE SIRE DUE DATE 
4923 675 Adams N.S. N.S. 0345/9331 10-14-22 
4924 693 Adams N.S. N.S. 0345/9331 10-14-22 
4925 695 Adams N.S. N.S. 0345/9331 10-14-22 
4926 773 Adams N.S. N.S. 0345/9331 10-14-22 
4927 775 Adams N.S. N.S. 0345/9331 10-14-22 
4928 1015 Adams N.S. N.S. 0345/9331 10-14-22 
4929 753 Adams N.S. N.S. 0345/9331 10-24-22 
4930 1031 Adams N.S. N.S. 0345/9331 11-03-22 
4931 752 Adams N.S. N.S. 0345/9331 11-08-22 
4932 1008 Adams N.S. N.S. 0345/9331 11-08-22 

   
 

Adams Brothers Herd Sires CED BW WW YW M 
Tehama Tahoe B767 +10 +0 +78 +134 +32 
Dale's Millennial 0345 of WRB +14 +.3 +83 +151 +47 
Dalton's Discovery 9331 +9 +.5 +68 +124 +30 
Dalton's Payweight 6297 +7 +1.7 +56 +100 +29 
Dalton's Rito 3347 of K360 +12 -1.4 +66 +125 +33 
Dalton's Traction 4349  +6 +.9 +63 +112 +38 
Dalton's Traction 4287 +6 +1.0 +63 +112 +38 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



BH  - PEN   14    Willow Oak Livestock - Blake Hutcherson, Gretna, VA (434-770-9260) 
 

VPA FARM TAG SIRE SERVICE SIRE DUE DATE 
4202 H46W Niagara A.I. Rush 09-21-22 
4203 HE19 Homegrown N.S. 45H 10-06-22 
4204 HD44 Niagara A.I. Rush 08-30-22 
4201 HE46 Homegrown A.I. Rush 09-21-22 

 
Willow Oak Herd Sires CED BW WW YW M 

Ellingson Homegrown 6035 +6 +1.1 +58 +108 +29 
SS Niagara Z29 +6 +.9 +69 +140 +28 
Ellingson Rush 0177 +14 -.6 +67 +118 +28 
WHS Unique 45H +11 -.5 +76 +136 +31 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



WHS   - PEN   15    Shelton Angus Farm, W.H. "Buddy" Shelton - Gretna, VA (434-251-7149)  
 

FARM 
TAG 

BIRTH 
DATE 

SIRE SERVICE  
SIRE 

DUE 
DATE 

CALF # CALF 
DOB 

CALF 
SIRE 

99F 10-02-17 Fortress A.I. Fireball 09-21-22 99F (S) 11-10-21 51G 
28H 10-03-19 Playbook A.I. Exponential 10-19-22 15J (H) 11-18-21 65H 
F20 10-16-17 Weigh Up N.S. 14I Nov. 22 24J (H) 12-23-21 58G 
H7 10-11-19 Black Magic N.S. 91I Nov. 22 9J (H) 01-03-22 65H 
112H 09-29-19 Black Magic N.S. 91I Nov. 22 108J (H) 01-01-22 65H 
G8 09-30-18 Niagara N.S. 14I Exposed G8 (S) 12-05-21 51G 
34H 09-21-19 Playbook N.S. 91I Exposed 34H (S) 01-19-22 65H 
30G 10-07-18 Fortress N.S. 14I Exposed 30G (S) 01-23-22 51G 
73H 11-06-19 Uptown N.S. 91I Exposed 73H (S) 02-17-22 65H 

* Registered - will transfer. More registered information in supplemental booklet at pen.  
Contact Buddy for more details 434-251-7149. 
G8 , 34H, 30G, and 73H have been exposed from 01-26-22 to 03-22-22, unable to confirm 
pregnancy on 03-22-22. All cows had a Lepto booster (Citadell L5 HB) and were dewormed 
with BiMectin on 03-16-22. All calves have been vaccinated with Vision7/Somnus and Nasalgen 
3-PMH.  
 

Shelton Angus EPDs CED BW WW YW M 
GB Fireball 672 +16 +0 +66 +127 +25 
KCF Bennett Exponential +9 +1.7 +99 +169 +29 
WHS Dark Fire 14I +1 +2.9 +64 +116 +38 
WHS Unique 91I +9 +.5 +59 +106 +28 
WHS Niagara 51G +7 +.3 +56 +102 +23 
WHS Sure Fire 65H +9 +.6 +77 +123 +23 
WHS Sure Fire 58G +7 +2.4 +67 +118 +32 
99F (19035880) +10 -1.1 +70 +121 +19 
28H (19779678) +12 -.1 +60 +102 +32 
F20 (19165410) +12 +.9 +74 +130 +37 
H7 (19779677) +6 +.7 +78 +142 +26 
112H (19773661) +10 +1.7 +58 +115 +22 
G8 (19472642) +9 +1.3 +67 +112 +29 
34H (19773665) +6 +1.8 +84 +138 +32 
30G (19479079) +10 +1.3 +73 +124 +39 
78H (19782703) +11 -.2 +59 +106 +21 

 

 

 

 

 




